••
Factory Settable Non-Standard Outputs
•
Universal AC Input
•
Low 1.2” Profile
•
Fits 1U Applications

1 Output 1 Output 2 Output 2 Output 2
2 Output 1 Output 1 Output 1 Output 1
3 Output 1 Output 1 Output 1 Output 1
4 Return Common Common Common
5 Return Common Common Common
6 Return N/C Output 3 Output 3
7 N/A N/A N/A Output 4
8 N/A N/A N/A Output 4
For optional cover order model number SDS60 COVER KIT.
For cover fitted add suffix ‘-C’ to model numbers. (Overall size with cover 140 x 91 x 39.7 mm).
Rev 4.0
Maximum Output Output Factory Settable Current Total Model
Output Power Voltage Current Voltage Range(1) Range Regulation Number
50 W 3.3 V 15.1 A 3.0-5.0 VDC 16.6-10.0 A 5.0% SDS60US03
55 W 5.0 V 11.0 A 5.0-6.0 VDC 11.0-10.0 A 5.0% SDS60US05
60 W 7.0 V 8.6 A 6.0-9.0 VDC 10.0-6.7 A 4.0% SDS60US07
63 W 9.0 V 7.0 A 9.0-11.0 VDC 6.7-5.4 A 3.0% SDS60US09
63 W 12.0 V 5.0 A 11.0-13.0 VDC 5.4-4.6 A 3.0% SDS60US12
63 W 15.0 V 4.2 A 13.0-16.0 VDC 4.6-3.9 A 3.0% SDS60US15
63 W 19.0 V 3.3 A 16.0-21.0 VDC 3.9-2.8 A 3.0% SDS60US19
63 W 24.0 V 2.6 A 21.0-27.0 VDC 2.8-2.2 A 2.0% SDS60US24
63 W 30.0 V 2.1 A 27.0-33.0 VDC 2.2-1.8 A 2.0% SDS60US30
63 W 36.0 V 1.8 A 33.0-40.0 VDC 1.8-1.5 A 2.0% SDS60US36
63 W 48.0 V 1.3 A 40.0-50.0 VDC 1.5-1.2 A 2.0% SDS60US48
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS - SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS SDS60
1. If an output voltage within the factory settable voltage range is required, a model number will be allocated at the time of order.
Notes
•